

ADDENDUM

Coastal Carolina Community College Catalog 2016-2017

On **Page 2**, under **SUMMER SEMESTER 2017**, last line with date of “August 4” should be deleted.

On **Page 14**, under “**Written Student Complaints**”, change “Executive Vice President” to “President”.

On **Page 14**, under “**SEXUAL HARASSMENT**” second paragraph, change “Executive Vice President” to “Vice President for Administrative Support Services”.

On **Page 21**, under “**GRIEVANCE PROCEDURE, Purpose**”, item 1, second paragraph, change “Executive Vice President or his designee” to “Vice President for Administrative Support Services or her designee”.

On **Page 64**, under “**INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP**”, second paragraph, last sentence, change “Executive Vice President” to “President”. In the third paragraph, last sentence, change “Executive Vice President” to “President”.

On **Page 79**, under “**STUDENT INSURANCE**”, second paragraph, change “Executive Vice President” to “Vice President for Administrative Support Services”.

On **Page 81**, under **BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF COASTAL CAROLINA COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOUNDATION, INC.**, “Dr. Ronald K. Lingle, Secretary” should be replaced by “David L. Heatherly, Secretary”. Also, “David L. Heatherly, Treasurer” should be replaced by “Michelle Stiles, Treasurer”.